TOTALS

at Troy

RUSHING TOTALS

Player
Willie Geter

Jordan Hopgood
Calvin Wiley
Tyrone Pronty
Eugene Cooper
John Pettigrew
Erique Geiger
Team

Aaron Pankratz
Bryan Wright
Matt Schilz

TOTAL

Player

Att Yds YPC TD
197 718 3.6 6
76 169 2.2 6
11 62 56 1
3 17 57 0
3 9 30 O
1 5 50 O
5 5 1.0 O
2 -15 -75 0
10 -24 -24 0
1 -30 -30.0 O
51 -143 -28 3

360 773 2.1 16

RUSH STATS

Player
Willie Geter

Tyrone Pronty
Jordan Hopgood
Aaron Pankratz
Eugene Cooper
John Pettigrew
Team

Calvin Wiley
Bryan Wright
Erique Geiger
Matt Schilz

TOTAL

Att Yds YPC TD

Matt Schilz
Aaron Pankratz
Kellen Pagel
Calvin Wiley
Team

TOTAL

Player

20

25

93
15
2

O OO OO0 oo

108

RUSH STATS

Player
Willie Geter

Jordan Hopgood
Tyrone Pronty
Aaron Pankratz
Eugene Cooper
John Pettigrew
Team

Calvin Wiley
Bryan Wright

4.7
15.0
2.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
-0.7

4.3

OO0 0O O0OO0DO0O0OO0CDCO0O0O0O0CO =

1

Att Yds YPC TD

Matt Schilz
Aaron Pankratz
Kellen Pagel
Team

Calvin Wiley

DPTD: 1

PASS TOTALS
Comp At %
229 377 60.7% 2223 5.90
35 77 455% 519 6.74
2 3 667% 19 6.33
1 1 100.0% 16 16.00
0 1 00% 0 000

Yds YPA TD TD %

INT INT % Rating

RECEIVING TOTALS

Player

8
4
0
0
0

2.1%
5.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

267 459 58.2% 2777 6.05 12 2.6%

PASSING STATS

Eugene Cooper 63 yd PR

TOTAL

Player

15

2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

50
12

O OO OO0 oo

3.3
6.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0CO =

Matt Schilz
Aaron Pankratz
Kellen Pagel
Team

Calvin Wiley

Comp Att %
22 43 51.2%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
22 43 51.2%

14 3.7%
5 6.5%
1 33.3%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%

20 4.4%

109.85
106.23
53.20
234.40
0.00

108.90

Kamar Jorden
Tyrone Pronty
Alex Bayer
Willie Geter
Calvin Wiley
Adrian Hodges
Eugene Cooper
Jordan Hopgood
Nick Rieke

R Hutson

Tyler Beck
Shaun Joplin

TOTAL

Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player

221 514 1 23% 1 23% 97.36 |Kamar Jorden

0O 000 O 0.0% O 0.0% 0.00 |Tyrone Pronty

0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |WillieGeter

0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Jordan Hopgood

O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Alex Bayer
Calvin Wiley
Adrian Hodges
Nick Rieke
Tyler Beck
Eugene Cooper
Shaun Joplin
R Hutson

221 514 1 23% 1 23% 97.36 [TOTAL

PASSING STATS

Comp At %
29 40 72.5%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%

Rec Yds YPC TD

96 1109 11.6

36
22
31
25
19
17
10
6

2
2
1

513
297
236
201
145
130
60
36
25
14
11

14.3
13.5
7.6
8.0
7.6
7.6
6.0
6.0
12.5
7.0
11.0

267 2777 10.4

RECEIVING STATS

OO0 O OO0 =N = = WwWhH

12

Rec Yds YPC TD
9 111 123 0
4 58 145 0
3 21 70 O
2 13 65 0
1 11 11.0 0
2 4 20 O
1 3 30 1
0O 0 00 O
0O 0 00 O
0O 0 00 O
0O 0 00 O
0O 0 00 O

22 221 10.0 1

RECEIVING STATS

Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player

262 655 0 0.0% 3 7.5% 112.52|Kamar Jorden
0O 000 O 0.0% O 0.0% 0.00 |Tyrone Pronty
0 000 O 00% O0 0.0% 0.00 [Nick Rieke
0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Tyler Beck
0O 000 O 0.0% O 0.0% 0.00 |Calvin Wiley

Adrian Hodges
Eugene Cooper
Jordan Hopgood
Alex Bayer

Rec Yds YPC TD

14

OO = NN=NDMNMNOOG

168
41
18
14
11

7

6
0
0

12.0
8.2
9.0
7.0

11.0
3.5
6.0
0.0
0.0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0



RUSH STATS

RUSH STATS

PASSING STATS

Erique Geiger 0 0 00 O Shaun Joplin 0 0O 00 O
o Matt Schilz 8 -21 -26 2 R Hutson 0 0O 00 O
) Willie Geter 2 -3 -15 0
—

o
el
S
DPTD: 2
TOTAL 25 41 1.6 3 |TOTAL 29 40 725% 262 655 0 00% 3 7.5% 112.52|TOTAL 29 262 90 O

RECEIVING STATS

PASSING STATS

Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating |Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Willie Geter 31 100 3.2 O |Matt Schilz 19 25 76.0% 181 724 1 4.0% 0 0.0% 150.02|Willie Geter 5 86 172 0
Jordan Hopgood 6 22 3.7 1 |Aaron Pankratz 5 8 625% 111 13.88 1 125% 1 12.5% 195.30|Tyrone Pronty 3 69 23.0 1
Tyrone Pronty 0 0 0.0 O |Kellen Pagel 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[Kamar Jorden 11 64 5.8 1
Aaron Pankratz 0 0 0.0 O |Team 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 0.0% O 0.0% 0.00 |Calvin Wiley 2 39 195 0
Eugene Cooper 0 0 0.0 0 |Calvin Wiley 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[JordanHopgood 1 23 23.0 0
John Pettigrew 0 0 00 O Alex Bayer 1 6 6.0 O
Team 0 0 00 O Nick Rieke 1 5 50 0
Calvin Wiley 0 0 00 O Adrian Hodges 0 0O 00 O
Bryan Wright 0 0 00 O Tyler Beck 0 0O 00 O
Erique Geiger 0 0 00 O Eugene Cooper 0 0O 00 O
== |Matt Schilz 7 -21 -3.0 1 Shaun Joplin 0 0O 00 O
= R Hutson 0 0 00 O
(7]
-
(A
=
DPTD: 1
Dwayne Woods 78 yd int ret
Jerry (booboo) Gates 29 yd int ret
TOTAL 4 101 2.3 2 |TOTAL 24 33 727% 292 885 2 6.1% 1 3.0% 160.99|TOTAL 24 292 122 2

RECEIVING STATS

Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating |Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Willie Geter 12 33 2.8 0 |Aaron Pankratz 17 28 60.7% 230 821 1 3.6% 1 3.6% 134.36|Tyrone Pronty 3 92 30.7 1
Jordan Hopgood 9 27 3.0 2 |Kellen Pagel 2 3 66.7% 19 633 0 0.0% 1 33.3% 53.20 |Kamar Jorden 6 70 11.7 0
Tyrone Pronty 0 0 0.0 0 [Matt Schilz 0 0O 00% 0 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [WillieGeter 3 27 90 O
Matt Schilz 0 0 0.0 O |Team 0 0O 00% 0 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Calvin Wiley 2 25 125 0
Eugene Cooper 0 0 0.0 0 |Calvin Wiley 0 0 0.0% O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Alex Bayer 2 19 95 0
John Pettigrew 0 0 00 O Eugene Cooper 2 10 50 O
Team 0 0 00 O Nick Rieke 1 6 6.0 O
Calvin Wiley 0 0 00 O Jordan Hopgood O 0O 00 O
Bryan Wright 0 0 00 O Adrian Hodges 0 0O 00 O

o= Erique Geiger 0 0 00 O Tyler Beck 0 0O 00 O

&8 |Aaron Pankratz 5 9 -18 0 Shaun Joplin 0 0O 00 O

._%’ R Hutson 0 0 00 O

L
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DPTD: 2

2 6.5%

126.50

Buffalo HC

INT INT % Rating
3 81% 71.97
0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00
3 81% 71.97

at Ohio

INT INT % Rating

1 2.7% 137.48
0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00
1 2.7% 137.48

INT INT % Rating

TOTAL 26 51 2.0 2 |TOTAL 19 31 61.3% 249 8.03 1 3.2%
RUSH STATS PASSING STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp Att % Yds YPA 1D TD %
Willie Geter 12 32 2.7 0 |Aaron Pankratz 12 37 324% 167 451 2 5.4%
Eugene Cooper 2 7 3.5 0 |Matt Schilz 0 0O 00% 0 000 O 0.0%
Matt Schilz 0 0 0.0 0 |Kellen Pagel 0 0 00% 0 000 O 0.0%
John Pettigrew 0 0 0.0 O |Team 0 0 00% 0 000 0 0.0%
Team 0 0 0.0 0 |Calvin Wiley 0 0 00% 0 000 O 0.0%
Calvin Wiley 0 0 00 O
Bryan Wright 0 0 00 O
Erique Geiger 0 0 00 O
Tyrone Pronty 1 -1 00 O
Jordan Hopgood 5 -14 -2.8 1
Aaron Pankratz 5 -15 3.0 0
DPTD: 3
TOTAL 25 9 04 1 |TOTAL 12 37 32.4% 167 451 2 5.4%
RUSH STATS PASSING STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp Att % Yds YPA 1D TD %
Willie Geter 22 98 4.5 1 |Matt Schilz 23 37 622% 277 749 2 5.4%
Jordan Hopgood 10 30 3.0 O |AaronPankratz 0 0 0.0% 0 000 O 0.0%
John Pettigrew 1 5 5.0 0 |Kellen Pagel 0 0 00% 0 000 O 0.0%
Matt Schilz 3 5 1.7 0 |Team 0 0 00% 0 000 O 0.0%
Tyrone Pronty 0 0 0.0 0 |Calvin Wiley 0 0 0.0% 0 000 O 0.0%
Aaron Pankratz 0 0 00 O
Eugene Cooper 0 0 00 O
Calvin Wiley 0 0 00 O
Bryan Wright 0 0 00 O
Erique Geiger 0 0 00 O
Team 1 -1 00 O
DPTD: 3
TOTAL 37 137 3.7 1 |TOTAL 23 37 622% 277 749 2 5.4%
RUSH STATS PASSING STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp Att % Yds YPA 1D TD %
Willie Geter 16 61 3.8 1 |Matt Schilz 30 51 588% 287 563 1 2.0%

0 0.0% 112.56

TOTAL 19 249 131 1
RECEIVING STATS
Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Tyrone Pronty 2 63 315 1
Willie Geter 5 63 126 1
Eugene Cooper 1 13 13.0 0
Kamar Jorden 2 12 6.0 O
Calvin Wiley i 11 110 0
Alex Bayer 1 5 50 O
Jordan Hopgood O 0O 00 O
Adrian Hodges 0 0O 00 O
Nick Rieke 0 0O 00 O
Tyler Beck 0 0O 00 O
Shaun Joplin 0 0O 00 O
R Hutson 0 0O 00 O
TOTAL 12 167 13.9 2
RECEIVING STATS
Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Kamar Jorden 8 129 16.1 2
Eugene Cooper 3 41 137 0
Calvin Wiley 5 36 72 0
Tyrone Pronty 2 30 150 O
Adrian Hodges 1 15 15.0 O
Willie Geter 3 15 50 O
Alex Bayer 1 11 110 O
Jordan Hopgood O 0O 00 O
Nick Rieke 0 0O 00 O
Tyler Beck 0 0O 00 O
Shaun Joplin 0 0O 00 O
R Hutson 0 0O 00 O
TOTAL 23 277 120 2
RECEIVING STATS
Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Kamar Jorden 12 143 119 0




at Temple

Kent St

Michigan

Jovan Leacock 49 yd int ret

30

1
1
0
0

o - O O

52

Att

1
3
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

57.7%

o OO oo

287

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

5.52

o OO oo

1

PASSING STATS

%

100.0%
33.3%
0.0%
0.0%

Jerry (Booboo) Gates 75 yd KR

Jordan Hopgood 11 25 2.3 1 |Aaron Pankratz
Eugene Cooper 1 2 2.0 O |Kellen Pagel
Tyrone Pronty 0 0 0.0 O |Team
Aaron Pankratz 0 0 0.0 0 |Calvin Wiley
John Pettigrew 0 0 00 O
Team 0 0 00 O
Erique Geiger 0 0 00 O
Calvin Wiley 2 -2 00 O
Matt Schilz 5 -20 40 O
Bryan Wright 1 -30 -30.0 O
DPTD: 2

TOTAL 36 36 1.0 2 |TOTAL

RUSH STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player
Calvin Wiley 2 22 11.0 O |Matt Schilz
Jordan Hopgood 11 9 0.8 0 |Calvin Wiley
Tyrone Pronty 1 3 3.0 0 |Aaron Pankratz
Aaron Pankratz 0 0 0.0 O |Kellen Pagel
Eugene Cooper 0 0 00 O |Team
John Pettigrew 0 0 00 O
Team 0 0 00 O
Bryan Wright 0 0 00 O
Erique Geiger 3 -2 07 0
Willie Geter 1 -4 -40 O
Matt Schilz 6 -38 -63 O

DPTD: 2

TOTAL 24 -10 -04 O |TOTAL

RUSH STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player
Willie Geter 26 103 4.0 O |Matt Schilz
Calvin Wiley 2 10 5.0 1 |Aaron Pankratz
Jordan Hopgood 4 2 0.5 1 |Kellen Pagel
Tyrone Pronty 0 0 0.0 O |Team
Aaron Pankratz 0 0 0.0 0 |Calvin Wiley
Eugene Cooper 0 0 00 O
John Pettigrew 0 0 00 O
Team 0 0 00 0
Bryan Wright 0 0 00 O
Erique Geiger 0 0 00 O
Matt Schilz 1 -8 -80 O

20

0
0
0
0

39

Att
39

0
0
0
0

51.3%

%
56.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

1.9%

1D %

o OO oo

0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

110.40

Alex Bayer
Adrian Hodges
Eugene Cooper
Calvin Wiley
Jordan Hopgood
Tyrone Pronty
Nick Rieke
Tyler Beck
Shaun Joplin

R Hutson

Willie Geter

TOTAL

5 77 154
6 38 6.3

2 12 6.0

2 11 5.5

1 9 9.0

0 0O 0.0

0 0O 0.0

0 0O 0.0

0 0O 0.0

0 0O 0.0

2 -3 -15
30 287 9.6

RECEIVING STATS

Yds YPA TD
0
16 16.00 0
11 367 0
0O 000 O
0O 000 O

35 51.4% 118 3.37

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

145 3.72 0 0.0%

PASSING STATS

INT INT % Rating

2

o OO oo

2

5.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

5.1%

68.32
234.40
64.13
0.00
0.00

72.26

Player

Alex Bayer
Kamar Jorden
Tyrone Pronty
Calvin Wiley
Adrian Hodges
Shaun Joplin
Willie Geter
Nick Rieke
Tyler Beck
Eugene Cooper
R Hutson
Jordan Hopgood

TOTAL

1

3

- O 00O = 0= NNDMNOGI O

Rec Yds YPC TD
38 127 0
36 72 0
27 54 0
17 85 0
17 85 0
11 11.0 0
0O 00 O
0 00 O
0O 00 O
0O 00 O
0O 00 O
-1 00 O
145 7.3 0

20

RECEIVING STATS

Kamar Jorden
Tyrone Pronty
Calvin Wiley
Eugene Cooper

Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating |Player
200 513 0 0.0% 2 5.1% 89.23
0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% o0.00
0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00
0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00
0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% o0.00

Adrian Hodges
Willie Geter

Alex Bayer

Nick Rieke

Tyler Beck
Shaun Joplin

R Hutson
Jordan Hopgood

Rec Yds YPC TD

9

MNoOoOoDoo =D NMMNDMNMNA~AED

92
38

10.2
19.0
7.8
9.5
6.0
9.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
-0.5

0
0
0

O 0O 000 O0oOOoOOo

0



at Central

at Toledo

DPTD: 1

TOTAL 22

Player Comp
Matt Schilz 17
Aaron Pankratz O
Kellen Pagel 0
Team 0
Calvin Wiley 0
DPTD: 1

TOTAL 17

TOTAL 33 107 3.2 2
RUSH STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD
Willie Geter 16 34 21 2
Calvin Wiley 3 30 100 O
Jordan Hopgood 1 1 10 O
Tyrone Pronty 0 0 00 O
Aaron Pankratz 0 0 00 O
Eugene Cooper 0 0O 00 O
John Pettigrew 0 0 00 O
Bryan Wright 0 0 00 O
Erique Geiger 0 0O 00 O
Matt Schilz 6 -7 -12 0
Team 1 -14 -140 O
TOTAL 27 4 16 2
RUSH STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD
Willie Geter 11 31 28 O
Jordan Hopgood 4 16 4.0 O
Tyrone Pronty 0 0 00 O
Aaron Pankratz 0 0 00 O
Eugene Cooper 0 0O 00 O
John Pettigrew 0 0 00 O
Team 0 0 00 O
Calvin Wiley 0 0 00 O
Bryan Wright 0 0 00 O
Erique Geiger 0 0O 00 O
Matt Schilz 8 -12 -15 0

Player Comp
Matt Schilz 30
Aaron Pankratz 0
Kellen Pagel 0
Team 0
Calvin Wiley 0
DPTD: 3

Eugene cooper 71yd pnt ret

39

29

Att

47

o OO oo

22 200 91 O

RECEIVING STATS

56.4% 200 5.13 0 0.0% 2 5.1% 89.23 [TOTAL

PASSING STATS

% Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player

58.6% 176 6.07 1 34% 2 6.9% 107.19|Kamar Jorden

0.0% O 000 O 0.0% O 0.0% 0.00 |Alex Bayer

0.0% 0O 000 O 0.0% O 0.0% 0.00 |Tyrone Pronty

0.0% 0O 000 O 0.0% O 0.0% 0.00 |[Eugene Cooper

0.0% 0O 000 O 0.0% O 0.0% 0.00 |Calvin Wiley
Jordan Hopgood
Adrian Hodges
Nick Rieke
Tyler Beck
Shaun Joplin
R Hutson
Willie Geter

58.6% 176 6.07 1 34% 2 6.9% 107.19|TOTAL

PASSING STATS

Rec Yds YPC TD
4 95 238 0
4 38 95 1
1 21 21.0 0
4 20 50 O
2 7 35 0
0O 0 00 O
0O 0 00 O
0O 0 00 O
0O 0 00 O
0O 0 00 O
0O 0 00 O
2 5 25 0
17 176 10.4 1

RECEIVING STATS

Kamar Jorden
Tyrone Pronty
Willie Geter
Adrian Hodges

% Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player
63.8% 219 466 1 21% 2 43% 101.48
00% 0 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00
00% 0 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00
00% 0 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00
00% 0 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00

Jordan Hopgood
Calvin Wiley
Alex Bayer
Eugene Cooper
Nick Rieke

Tyler Beck
Shaun Joplin

R Hutson

Rec Yds YPC TD

8 75 94 0
8 62 78 0
5 26 52 0
3 18 6.0 O
3 17 57 0
1 13 13.0 1
1 4 40 O
1 4 40 O
0 0O 00 O
0 0O 00 O
0 0O 00 O
0 0O 00 O




TOTAL 23 35 1.5 0 |TOTAL 30 47 63.8% 219 466 1 21% 2 4.3% 101.48|TOTAL 30 219 73 1

RUSH STATS PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp At % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating |Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Willie Geter 15 87 5.8 0 |Matt Schilz 19 31 613% 282 910 1 32% 1 3.2% 141.90|Kamar Jorden 8 114 143 1
Jordan Hopgood 12 37 3.1 0 |Aaron Pankratz 0 1 0.0% O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[Alex Bayer 3 88 293 O
Erique Geiger 2 7 3.5 0 |Kellen Pagel 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Adrian Hodges 2 35 175 0
Calvin Wiley 2 2 1.0 O |Team 0 0O 00% 0 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |RHutson 2 25 125 0
Tyrone Pronty 0 0 0.0 0 |Calvin Wiley 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Tyrone Pronty 1 12 120 O
Aaron Pankratz 0 0 00 O Nick Rieke 1 7 70 0
Eugene Cooper 0 0 00 O Eugene Cooper 1 5 50 0
John Pettigrew 0 0O 00 O Willie Geter 0 0O 00 O
Team 0 0 00 O Jordan Hopgood O 0O 00 O
o= Bryan Wright 0 0 00 O Tyler Beck 0 0O 00 O
g Matt Schilz 4 -19 -48 0 Shaun Joplin 0 0O 00 O
— Calvin Wiley 1 -4 -4.0 0
=
=
=
DPTD: 4
TOTAL 35 114 3.3 0 |TOTAL 19 32 594% 282 881 1 31% 1 3.1% 137.46|TOTAL 19 282 14.8 1




